

## CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

## **OFFICE ORDER**

The Vice-Chancellor has ordered to assign the duties of Additional Controller of Examinations to Sh. Sanjay Tiwari, Assistant Registrar in addition to his other own duties, with immediate effect till further orders. He will also look after the work of Controller of Examinations in absence of Prof. R.K. Salar.

Assistant Registrar (Estt. NT)

for Registrar

Endst No. Estt./AE-IV/0-31/2023/531-606

Dated: 21 02 2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. All the Deans/Directors/Chairpersons UTDs, Dean of Colleges/University College, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 2. All the Branch Officers, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 3. Sh. Sanjay Tiwari, Assistant Registrar, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 4. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor) CDLU, Sirsa.
- 5. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar) CDLU, Sirsa.

Assistant Registrar (Estt. NT)

for Registrar